

VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW

PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

2350 S. 25th Avenue, Broadview AGENDA

November 15, 2021 7:30pm

I.	CALL TO ORDER	
	ROLL CALL	TIME:
	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	

II. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit to 3 minutes)

MOMENT OF SILENCE OR REFLECTION

III. COMMUNICATION(S):

CLERK MCGRIER WILL ANNOUNCE COMMUNICATIONS/PRESENTATIONS:

- Communications
- IV. CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE THE FOLLOWING MINUTES:
 - Minutes from the November 18, 2021 Regular Board meeting
- V. CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE EXPENDITURE (s):

GRAND TOTAL ALL FUNDS: \$736,085.10

- VI. PRESENTATION:
- VII. OLD BUSINESS: NONE
- VIII. NEW BUSINESS:
 - A. SWEARING IN OF POLICE LIEUTENANT MICHAEL AKIM.
 - B. A MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS TO PROMOTE OFFICER IAN FLORENTINO TO THE RANK OF SERGEANT FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS POLICE DEPARTMENT.

- C. A MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS TO PROMOTE OFFICER ERIC V. DAVIS TO THE RANK OF SERGEANT FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS POLICE DEPARTMENT.
- D. A MOTION TO ACCEPT AND APPROVE THE PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE OF THE 2021 PROPERTY TAX LEVY (COLLECTED IN 2022) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TRUTH IN TAXATION LAW OF ILLINOIS.
- E. RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE METROPOLITAN MAYORS CAUCUS' GREENEST REGION COMPACT.
- F. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE PRESIDENT TO ENTER INTO A CERTAIN MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE BROADVIEW RENEWABLE ENERGY BUSINESS COALITION ("BREBC") TO COOPERATE IN THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE RENEWABLE BUSINESS COLLECTIVE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- G. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE COOK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH FOR THE PROVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH INSPECTIONAL SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- H. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN INTERFUND LOAN FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS.
- I. CONSIDERATION OF AN APPLICATION FOR A BUSINESS LICENSE REQUESTED BY CYNTHIA COLLINS OF CC REMODELING AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC LOCATED AT 2324 SOUTH 23RD AVE TO OPERATE IN THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS

IA.	APPLICATION (S) FOR THE AUTHORITY TO EAPEND FUNDS: NONE	
X.	VILLAGE CLERK	KEVIN MCGRIER
XI.	VILLAGE PRESIDENT	Katrina Thompson
XII.	ADJOURNMENT	TIME: